### 504731011 01/16/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4777736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
ROBIN ARNOTT	07/01/1991	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LIMITED	
Street Address:	500 QUEEN STREET SOUTH	
City:	BOLTON, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L7E 5S5	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	07918694

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (905)951-5322

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9059515000
Email: huskyips@husky.ca

Correspondent Name: HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 QUEEN STREET SOUTH

Address Line 4: BOLTON, ONTARIO, CANADA L7E 5S5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROJECT TITAN/213201-290		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLEN ROSE		
SIGNATURE:	/allen rose/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2018		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=RFUS005781-0893#page1.tif source=RFUS005781-0893#page2.tif

PATENT 504731011 REEL: 044627 FRAME: 0670

Case Docket No.

OMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS ngton, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C.

Transmitted herewith for filing is the patent application of Inventor: ROBIN ARNOTT

For: MOLDING PLASTIC ARTICLES

Enclosed are:

(XXX) Three sheets of drawing(s).

(XXX) An Assignment of the invention to HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.

) A certified copy of \_ Application No. Filed

) Verified statement(s) to establish small entity status under 37 CFR 1.9 and 37 CFR 1.27.

The filing fee has been calculated as shown below:

	No.		No.	SMALL	ENTITY		OTHER SMALL	THAI ENT	N A ITY
For Basic	Filed		Extra	Rate	Fee	OR	Rate	F	ee
Fee Total	<del></del>			<del> </del>	\$ 315	OR		\$	630
Claims Indep		- 20 =		x 10	\$	OR	x 20	\$	
Claims	2 tiple D	- 3 = ependent Cl	aim	x 30	\$	OR	x 60	\$	
( ) Pre	sented			+ 100	\$	OR	+200	\$	
				TOTAL	\$	OR	TOTAL	\$	630

- ) Please charge my Deposit Account No. 02-0184 in the amount of \_\_\_\_\_. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.
- ( XX) A check in the amount of \$ 638.00 to cover the is enclosed. which includes \$8.00 Assignment Recordal Fee to cover the filing fee
- (XX) The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of the following fees associated with this communication or credit any this sheet is enclosed.

(xxx) Any additional filing fees required under 37 CFR 1.16. (xxx) Any patent application processing fees under 37 CFR 1.17.

( XX) The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of the following fees during the pendency of this application or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-0184. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

(xxx) Any patent application processing fees under 37 CFR 1.17.
Any filing fees under 37 CFR 1.16 for presentation of
extra claims.

Fig. 3. 107 31146 (\*\*184.5 4.28.00 CK

ROMERT H PA SEAM

Date <u>July 18, 1991</u>

Robert H. Bachman Attorney for Applicant 932,0074

Bachman & LaPointe, P.C. Suite 1201 900 Chapel Street New Haven, CT 06510-2802

Area Code - 203 Telephone - 777-6628

**PATENT** 

# Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I , the undersigned, ROBIN ARNOTT, a citizen and resident of CANADA

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.

a corporation of CANADA having a place of business at 530 Queen Street South, Bolton, Ontario, CANADA L7E 5S5 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled MOLDING PLASTIC ARTICLES (Attorney's Docket No.: 91-303)

, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be imued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date 7/1/91	M. At
	Robin Arnott (L.S.)
Date	

1 A

RECORDED A OFFICE JUL 22 91

**PATENT** 

ORDED: 01/16/2018

REEL: 044627 FRAME: 0672